
Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for
Fiscal Year 2013-14

Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary
County: Solano Date: 10/31/2015 

Community Services and Supports Component 
Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures 
FSP Programs 

1 Childrens Intensive Services 
2 Transitional Aged Youth 
3 Forensic Assertive Community Treatment 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Older Adult and Adult FSP 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

$2,122,779 
$430,658 

$1,243,238 
$4,567,078 

Subtotal FSP Programs $8,363,753 
Non-FSP Programs 

1 Foster Family & Bilingual Support 
2 Crisis Stabilization Unit 
3 Adult GSD - Wellness and Recovery 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Vocational Services 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

$584,216 
$2,392,604 

$578,375 
$185,464 

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs $3,740,659 
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs 
CSS Evaluation 
CSS Administration 
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds 

$12,104,412 
$54,608 

$1,058,220 

Total CSS Expenditures $13,217,240 

Updated: 05/08/2015 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for
Fiscal Year 2013-14

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary
County: Solano Date: 10/31/2015 

Prevention and Early Intervention Component 

(A) 

Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures 
PEI Programs-Prevention 

1 Early Childhood Mental Health 
2 School Age Project 
3 Education, Employment, Family Support for TAY 
4 Older Adult Project 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Primary Care Integration 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

$456,000 
$567,223 
$230,672 
$325,509 
$792,935 

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention $2,372,339 
PEI Programs-Early Intervention 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention $0 
PEI Programs-Other 

1 
2 
3 

Subtotal PEI Programs-Other $0 
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other $2,372,339 

PEI Evaluation 
PEI Administration 

$15,542 
$12,284 

Total PEI Expenditures $2,400,165 

Updated: 05/08/2015 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for
Fiscal Year 2013-14

Innovation (INN) Summary
County: Solano Date: 10/31/2015 

Innovation Component 

(A) 

Total (Gross) Mental Health 
Expenditures 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Innovation Programs 
Community Access Resources Education 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

$678,055 

Subtotal $678,055 
Innovation Evaluation $0 
Innovation Administration $21,401 
Total Innovation Expenditures $699,456 

Updated: 05/08/2015 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for
Fiscal Year 2013-14

Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary
County: Solano Date: 10/31/2015 

Workforce Education and Training Component 

(A) 

Total (Gross) Mental Health 
Expenditures 

WET Funding Category 
Workforce Staffing Support 
Training and Technical Assistance 
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs 
Residency and Internship Programs 
Financial Incentive Programs 

$19,056 
$69,713 

Total WET Programs 
WET Administration 

$88,769 

Total WET Expenditures $88,769 

Updated: 05/08/2015 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year 2013-14

Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary
County: Solano Date: 10/31/2015 

Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects 

(A) 

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 
Expenditures 

Capital Facility Projects 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Total CF Projects 
Capital Facility Administration 
Total Capital Facility Expenditures 

$0 

$0 
Technological Needs Projects 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

EHR - New System Implementation 

11 
12 
13 

$1,045,642 

Total TN Projects 
Technological Needs Administration 
Total Technological Needs Expenditures 

$1,045,642 
$456,109 

$1,501,751 
Total CFTN Expenditures $1,501,751 

Updated: 05/08/2015 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report
Fiscal Year 2013-14

Other MHSA Funds Summary
County: Solano Date: 10/31/2015

(A) 
Total (Gross) Expenditures 

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 
Building 

WET Regional Partnerships 

PEI Statewide Projects $664,579 

Updated: 07/24/2015 



Enclosure 3 

TABLE A 

Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 
FY 2013-14 Summary 

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N) 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Fiscal Year 2013-14 Community 
Services and 

Supports 

Prevention 
and Early 

Intervention 
Innovation 

Workforce 
Education 

and Training 

Capital 
Facilities and 
Technological 

Needs 

TTACB WET Regional 
Partnerships 

PEI Statewide 
Projects 
Funds 

Prudent 
Reserve 

Total-All 
Components 

1 

a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

g 

Local Prudent Reserve 

FY 2007-08 Funds 

FY 2008-09 Funds 

FY 2009-10 Funds 

FY 2010-11 Funds 

FY 2011-12 Funds 

Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years1 

FY 2006-07 Funds 

j 

h 

i 

FY 2012-13 Funds 

Cumulative Interest 

TOTAL 

$2,712,516 $2,712,516 

$0 

$8,140,105 

$62,206 

$8,202,311 

$1,222,657 

$3,066,087 

$73,611 

$4,362,355 

$405,071 

$493,000 

$804,542 

$53,650 

$1,756,263 

$983,770 

$51,642 

$1,035,412 

$1,607,610 

$68,336 

$0 

$0 

$983,770 

$2,012,681 

$992,235 $2,776,228 

$53,517 

$1,661,127 

$0 

$68,336 $0 

$12,010,734 

$18,139 

$1,010,374 $2,712,516 

$312,765 

$20,808,694 

2 

3 

MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2013-142 

a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve 

b FY 2013-14 MHSA Revenue Received 

c FY 2013-14 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds 

d TOTAL 

$9,506,508 

$33,011 

$2,376,627 

$13,769 

$0 $0 

$625,428 

$6,926 $1,064 $974 $9,219 $12,638 

$12,508,563 

$77,601 

$9,539,519 $2,390,396 $632,355 $1,064 $974 $0 $0 $9,219 $12,638 $12,586,164 

Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2013-143 

A 

a 

MHSA Funds 

FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds 

b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds 

c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds 

d 

e 

f 

g 

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds 

FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds 

FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds 

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds 

h FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds 

MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2013-14 

d TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$73,382 $73,382 

$8,140,105 

$723,035 

$8,863,140 

$62,206 

$1,222,657 

$1,045,772 

$2,268,429 

$39,900 

$493,000 

$217,099 

$992,623 $992,623 

$664,579 $2,380,236 

$9,402,976 

$723,035 

$710,099 

$40,568 

$73,382 $992,623 $0 $0 $664,579 $13,572,252 

$142,674 

$871,026 

$3,420,868 

$13,217,240 

$91,836 

$2,400,165 

-$51,211 

$699,456 

$15,387 

$88,769 

$509,128 

$1,501,751 $0 $0 

$0 

$871,026 

$3,986,008 

$664,579 $18,571,960 

COUNTY: Solano DATE: 

i Interest 

B Other Funds 

a 1991 Realignment 

b Behavioral Health Subaccount 

c Other 

e Total Program Expenditures $13,217,240 $2,400,165 $699,456 $88,769 $1,501,751 $0 $0 $664,579 $18,571,960 

4 

5 

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN4 

a 

b 

c 

FY 2011-12 

FY 2012-13 

FY 2013-14 

Adjustments5 

a 

b 

c 

Local Prudent Reserve 

FY 2006-07 Funds 

FY 2007-08 Funds 

d 

e 

FY 2008-09 Funds 

FY 2009-10 Funds 

f FY 2010-11 Funds 

g FY 2011-12 Funds 

h FY 2012-13 Funds 

i FY 2013-14 Funds 

j Interest 

k TOTAL 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

-$252,377 -$252,377 

$0 

$0 

-$61,200 

-$61,200 

$0 

-$61,200 

$0 -$252,377 $0 $0 $0 

$0 

$0 $0 

$0 

-$313,577 

6 Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund6 

a 

b 

Local Prudent Reserve Balance 

FY 2006-07 Funds 

c FY 2007-08 Funds 

d FY 2008-09 Funds 

e FY 2009-10 Funds 

f 

g 

h 

FY 2010-11 Funds 

FY 2011-12 Funds 

FY 2012-13 Funds 

i FY 2013-14 Funds 

j Interest 

k TOTAL 

$2,725,154 $2,725,154 

$0 $0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$8,783,473 

$33,011 

$8,816,484 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$1,959,115 

$2,376,627 

$47,480 

$4,383,222 

$0 

$0 

$405,071 

$0 

$587,443 

$625,428 

$20,008 

$1,637,951 

$0 

$0 

$658,011 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$52,706 

$710,717 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$614,987 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$68,336 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 $0 

$0 $658,011 

$0 $1,020,058 

$327,656 $395,992 

$0 $2,546,558 

$0 

$54,491 

$669,478 

$0 

$68,336 

$0 

$0 

$11,785,528 

$27,358 

$355,014 $2,725,154 

$235,055 

$19,366,355 

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(e). If ERROR, recheck and correct. 

TABLE B7 

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2013-14 Amount 

Federal Financial Participation (FFP) 
$3,745,324 

Name 

RER Contact Person 
Sarah Pappakostas 

Title Staff Analyst 

Phone 707-784-8108 

Email spappakostas@solanocounty.com 

Including Operating Reserve to be consistent with FY11-12 RER.  From discussion with Donna Ures on 10/23/13: Operating Reserve amounts for each component should be listed separately in RER. 
10 Operating Reserve Balance as of July 1, 2013 

Operating Reserve Interest Earned in FY2013-14 
$2,027,477 

$9,446.00 
$608,547 
$2,835.00 

$106,790 
$498.00 

$159,096 
$741.00 

$49,415 
$230.00 

$2,951,324 
$13,750 

11 Operating Reserve Balance as of June 30, 2014 $2,036,923 $611,382 $107,288 $159,837 $49,645 $2,965,074 

Updated: 07/24/2015 



Enclosure 3 
Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2013-14 
Adjustments Summary 

County: 

Date: 10/31/2015 

FY Amount Reason For Adjustment 
FY13-14 

FY09-10 

-$61,200 

-$252,377 

Transfer from PEI to PER Statewide Projects Funds. 

FY06-07 WET money taken in error by State.  Was reimbursed in FY14-15. 

TOTAL -$313,577 
-$313,577 

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match 
Total Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct. 

Updated: 05/08/2015 


	CSS 
	PEI
	INN
	WET
	CFTN
	Other MHSA Funds
	RER Summary
	Adjustments Summary



Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		Solano FY 13-14.pdf






		Report created by: 

		


		Organization: 

		





[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 1


		Passed: 29


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top


