### Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2013-14 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County:	Solano	Date:	10/31/2015

Community Services and Supports Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
FSP Programs	
1 Childrens Intensive Services	\$2,122,779
2 Transitional Aged Youth	\$430,658
3 Forensic Assertive Community Treatment	\$1,243,238
4 Older Adult and Adult FSP	\$4,567,078
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 Subtotal FSP Programs	¢9.262.752
Non-FSP Programs	\$8,363,753
1 Foster Family & Bilingual Support	\$584,216
2 Crisis Stabilization Unit	
	\$2,392,604
3 Adult GSD - Wellness and Recovery	\$578,375
4 Vocational Services	\$185,464
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
Subtotal Non-FSP Programs	\$3,740,659
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs	\$12,104,412
CSS Evaluation	\$54,608
CSS Administration	\$1,058,220
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	
Total CSS Expenditures	\$13,217,240

## Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2013-14 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County: Solano	Date:	10/31/201
	(A)	
Prevention and Early Intervention Component	Total (Gross) Mental He	alth Expenditures
PEI Programs-Prevention		
1 Early Childhood Mental Health		\$456,00
2 School Age Project		\$567,22
3 Education, Employment, Family Support for TAY		\$230,67
4 Older Adult Project		\$325,50
5 Primary Care Integration		\$792,93
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention		\$2,372,33
PEI Programs-Early Intervention		
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention		\$
PEI Programs-Other		
1		
2		
3		
Subtotal PEI Programs-Other		\$
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other		\$2,372,33
PEI Evaluation		\$15,54
PEI Administration		\$12,28
Total PEI Expenditures		\$2,400,16

# Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2013-14 Innovation (INN) Summary

**County:** Solano **Date:** 10/31/2015

	(A)
Innovation Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Innovation Programs	
1 Community Access Resources Education	\$678,055
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Subtotal	\$678,055
Innovation Evaluation	\$0
Innovation Administration	\$21,401
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$699,456

## Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2013-14 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

 County:
 Solano
 Date:
 10/31/2015

	(A)
Workforce Education and Training Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
WET Funding Category	
Workforce Staffing Support	\$19,056
Training and Technical Assistance	\$69,713
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	
Residency and Internship Programs	
Financial Incentive Programs	
Total WET Programs	\$88,769
WET Administration	
Total WET Expenditures	\$88,769

# Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2013-14 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County:	Solano	Date:	10/31/2015
---------	--------	-------	------------

	(A)
	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects	Expenditures
Capital Facility Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
Total CF Projects	\$0
Capital Facility Administration	
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$0
Technological Needs Projects	
1 EHR - New System Implementation	\$1,045,642
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
Total TN Projects	\$1,045,642
Technological Needs Administration	\$456,109
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$1,501,751
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$1,501,751

# Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2013-14 Other MHSA Funds Summary

 County:
 Solano
 Date:
 10/31/2015

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity Building	
WET Regional Partnerships	
PEI Statewide Projects	\$664,579

#### Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2013-14 Summary

DATE:

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)	COUNTY:	Solano	
	PEI Statewide Funds	assigned to CaIMHSA? (Y/N)	

TABLE A

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(1)	(J)
Fiscal Year 2013-14	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
1 Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years <sup>1</sup>										
a Local Prudent Reserve									\$2,712,516	\$2,712,516
b FY 2006-07 Funds										\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds										\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds										\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds				\$983.770						\$983.770
f FY 2010-11 Funds			\$405.071		\$1.607.610					\$2.012.681
g FY 2011-12 Funds		\$1,222,657	\$493.000			\$68.336		\$992,235		\$2.776.228
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$8,140,105	\$3,066,087	\$804,542							\$12,010,734
i Cumulative Interest	\$62,206	\$73,611	\$53,650	\$51,642	\$53,517	\$0		\$18,139		\$312,765
i TOTAL	\$8,202,311	\$4.362.355	\$1.756.263	\$1.035.412	\$1.661.127	\$68.336	SO	\$1.010.374	\$2.712.516	\$20,808,694
2 MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2013-14 <sup>2</sup>										
a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve									50	\$0
b FY 2013-14 MHSA Revenue Received	\$9.506.508	\$2.376.627	\$625.428							\$12,508,563
c FY 2013-14 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds	\$33.011	\$13,769	\$6.926	\$1.064	\$974			\$9.219	\$12.638	\$77.601
d TOTAL	\$9.539.519	\$2.390.396	\$632,355	\$1.064	\$974	\$0	SO	\$9.219	\$12.638	\$12,586,164
3 Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2013-14 <sup>3</sup>										
A MHSA Funds										
a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds										\$0
b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds										\$0
c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds										\$0
d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds				\$73.382						\$73.382
e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds					\$992,623					\$992,623
f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds		\$1,222,657	\$493.000					\$664.579		\$2.380.236
g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$8.140.105	\$1.045.772	\$217.099							\$9,402,976
h FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds	\$723.035									\$723.035
MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2013-14	\$8,863,140	\$2,268,429	\$710,099	\$73,382	\$992,623	\$0	\$0	\$664,579		\$13,572,252
i Interest	\$62,206	\$39,900	\$40,568							\$142,674
B Other Funds										
a 1991 Realignment										\$0
b Behavioral Health Subaccount	\$871,026									\$871,026
c Other	\$3,420,868	\$91,836	-\$51,211	\$15,387	\$509,128					\$3,986,008
d TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds	\$13,217,240	\$2,400,165	\$699.456	\$88.769	\$1.501.751	\$0	\$0	\$664.579		\$18.571.960
e Total Program Expenditures	\$13,217,240	\$2,400,165	\$699.456	\$88.769	\$1.501.751	\$0	\$0	\$664.579		\$18.571.960
NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match	Total Expenditure	a Funding Source	s, 3(e). If ERROR	t, recheck and co	mect.					

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN <sup>4</sup>										
a FY 2011-12	\$0									ş
b FY 2012-13	\$0									\$
c FY 2013-14	\$0									s
Adjustments <sup>6</sup>										
a Local Prudent Reserve										ş
b FY 2006-07 Funds										ş
c FY 2007-08 Funds										ş
d FY 2008-09 Funds										ş
e FY 2009-10 Funds				-\$252,377						-\$252,37
f FY 2010-11 Funds										s
g FY 2011-12 Funds										s
h FY 2012-13 Funds		-\$61,200								-\$61,20
i FY 2013-14 Funds										s
j Interest										s
k TOTAL	\$0	-\$61,200	\$0	-\$252,377	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-\$313,57
Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund <sup>4</sup>										
a Local Prudent Reserve Balance									\$2,725,154	\$2,725,15
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0						s
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$0	\$0					\$
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		s
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$658,011	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$658,01
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$405,071	\$0	\$614,987	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$1,020,05
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$68,336	\$0	\$327,656		\$395,99
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$0	\$1,959,115	\$587,443	\$0	\$0					\$2,546,55
i FY 2013-14 Funds	\$8,783,473	\$2,376,627	\$625,428	\$0	\$0					\$11,785,52
j Interest	\$33,011	\$47,480	\$20,008	\$52,706	\$54,491	\$0	\$0	\$27,358		\$235,05
k TOTAL	\$8,816,484	\$4 383 222	\$1,637,951	\$710 717	\$669.478	\$68,336	\$0	\$355.014	\$2 725 154	\$19 366 35

TABLE B'							RER Cont	lact Person	
Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2013-14	Amount					Name	Sarah Pappako	stas	
Federal Financial Participation (FFP)	\$3,745,324					Title	Staff Analyst		
						Phone	707-784-8108		
						Email	spappakostas@solanocounty.com		
						 			1
Including Operating Reserve to be consistent with FY11-12 REF						hould be listed so	coarately in RER.		
10 Operating Reserve Balance as of July 1, 2013	\$2,027,477	\$608,547	\$106,790	\$159,096	\$49,415				\$2,951,32
Operating Reserve Interest Earned in FY2013-14	\$9,446.00	\$2,835.00	\$498.00	\$741.00	\$230.00				\$13.75
			\$107,288	\$159.837	\$49,645				\$2,965.07

## Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2013-14 Adjustments Summary

## County:

**Date:** 10/31/2015

FY	Amount	Reason For Adjustment					
FY13-14	-\$61,200	Transfer from PEI to PER Statewide Projects Funds.					
FY09-10	-\$252,377	FY06-07 WET money taken in error by State. Was reimbursed in FY14-15.					
TOTAL	-\$313,577 -\$313,577						

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.